



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001                      **Contract ID:** 0135-0327                      **Counties:** STAMFORD  
**Letting Date:** June 03, 2015 2:00 pm                      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 5/13/2015 12:00:00 AM                      **Contract Time:** 161 CALENDAR DAYS                      **Min:**                      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Mid-block Crosswalks on Route 137 (Washington Boulevard)                      **Project(s):** PEDS (184)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M. Rondano, Inc.	\$1,217,222.50	100.00%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0135-0327      **Counties:** STAMFORD  
**Letting Date:** June 03, 2015      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** PEDS (184)  
**Contract Time:** 161 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Mid-block Crosswalks on Route 137 (Washington Boulevard)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) M. Rondano, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**SECTION: 1**      80%FED-20%STATE      **Cat Alt Set:**      **Cat Alt Member:**

0010	0202000	90.000	40.00000	3,600.00			
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0020	0202100	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00			
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0030	0202452	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00			
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0040	0202501	30.000	10.00000	300.00			
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0050	0202502	5.000	25.00000	125.00			
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.					
0060	0202529	620.000	3.50000	2,170.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0070	0205002	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00			
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.					
0080	0207000	25.000	25.00000	625.00			
	BORROW	c.y.					
0090	0213100	5.000	35.00000	175.00			
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0100	0216012	30.000	485.00000	14,550.00			
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0110	0219001	105.000	8.00000	840.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. Rondano, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	<b>80%FED-20%STATE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0120	0406171	280.000	165.00000	46,200.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0130	0406195	210.000	10.00000	2,100.00			
	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0140	0406236	240.000	9.50000	2,280.00			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0150	0406275	2,410.000	3.85000	9,278.50			
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0160	0601000	1.000	500.00000	500.00			
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0170	0601192	32.000	50.00000	1,600.00			
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0180	0751710	50.000	45.00000	2,250.00			
	4" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.					
0190	0755014	10.000	8.00000	80.00			
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.					
0200	0811001	600.000	45.00000	27,000.00			
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.					
0210	0814002	11.000	50.00000	550.00			
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0220	0814003	8.000	62.00000	496.00			
	RESET GRANITE SLOPE CURBING	l.f.					
0230	0821201	85.000	150.00000	12,750.00			
	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0240	0901005	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00			
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. Rondano, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	80%FED-20%STATE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0250 0921001	3,050.000	12.75000	38,887.50				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0260 0921005	210.000	28.00000	5,880.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0270 0921014	875.000	34.00000	29,750.00				
CONCRETE PAVING BRICK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0280 0921039	9.000	250.00000	2,250.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0290 0922050	1,020.000	18.40000	18,768.00				
DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0300 0939001	40.000	120.00000	4,800.00				
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0310 0944000	115.000	15.00000	1,725.00				
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0320 0945060	80.000	15.00000	1,200.00				
PINE BARK MULCH	s.y.						
0330 0949012	53.000	20.00000	1,060.00				
HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0340 0950019	100.000	3.50000	350.00				
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0350 0969062	10.000	3,800.00000	38,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0360 0970006	110,000.000	1.00000	110,000.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) M. Rondano, Inc.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	<b>80%FED-20%STATE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0370 0970007	80.000	50.00000	4,000.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0380 0971001	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0390 0975004	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0400 0976002	2,160.000	1.25000	2,700.00				
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0410 0977001	40.000	25.00000	1,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0420 0978002	100.000	120.00000	12,000.00				
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0430 0980001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440 0992093	775.000	29.00000	22,475.00				
RESET BRICK PAVING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0450 1001001	340.000	105.00000	35,700.00				
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0460 1001011	250.000	150.00000	37,500.00				
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING OF CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0470 1002015	12.000	1,540.00000	18,480.00				
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0480 1002202	4.000	12,850.00000	51,400.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. Rondano, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	<b>80%FED-20%STATE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0490	1002203	5.000	607.00000	3,035.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.					
0500	1002208	2.000	1,445.00000	2,890.00			
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.					
0510	1008115	240.000	16.00000	3,840.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0520	1008117	40.000	26.00000	1,040.00			
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.					
0530	1008215	425.000	17.00000	7,225.00			
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
0540	1008217	220.000	29.00000	6,380.00			
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.					
0550	1010038	5.000	1,940.00000	9,700.00			
	PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE TYPE I (36" X 36") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0560	1010039	3.000	1,135.00000	3,405.00			
	PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE HANDHOLE TYPE II (17" X 30") ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0570	1102002	5.000	907.00000	4,535.00			
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0580	1104031	1.000	17,840.00000	17,840.00			
	35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0590	1104033	3.000	17,911.00000	53,733.00			
	40' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. Rondano, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		80%FED-20%STATE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0600	1105101	24.000	1,375.00000	33,000.00			
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0610	1106001	3.000	982.00000	2,946.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0620	1106003	5.000	850.00000	4,250.00			
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0630	1107011	8.000	1,110.00000	8,880.00			
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0640	1108187	(1.000)	37,480.00000	37,480.00			
	SYSTEM INTEGRATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0650	1108578	2.000	47,840.00000	95,680.00			
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0660	1108725	1.000	6,420.00000	6,420.00			
	PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0670	1112241	1.000	4,875.00000	4,875.00			
	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0680	1112413	2.000	595.00000	1,190.00			
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0690	1113004	135.000	3.75000	506.25			
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. Rondano, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	<b>80%FED-20%STATE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0700	1113023	300.000	36.00000	10,800.00			
	12 STRAND FIBER OPTIC INTERCONNECT CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0710	1113102	985.000	2.60000	2,561.00			
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
0720	1113103	585.000	2.75000	1,608.75			
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
0730	1113552	510.000	5.75000	2,932.50			
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0740	1118012	(1.000)	8,320.00000	8,320.00			
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0750	1118051	(1.000)	11,320.00000	11,320.00			
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0760	1118301	(1.000)	2,690.00000	2,690.00			
	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0770	1208928	20.000	250.00000	5,000.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0780	1209114	650.000	0.25000	162.50			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0790	1209124	1,750.000	0.25000	437.50			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0800	1209131	1,000.000	1.10000	1,100.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. Rondano, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	80%FED-20%STATE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0810	1210101	875.000	0.55000	481.25			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0820	1210102	425.000	0.55000	233.75			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0830	1210105	440.000	4.25000	1,870.00			
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0840	1211001	10.000	3.00000	30.00			
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
0850	1220013	1,200.000	11.00000	13,200.00			
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0860	1302061	1.000	750.00000	750.00			
	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0870	1507000	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00			
	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0880	1801001	2.000	350.00000	700.00			
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.					
0890	1801002	2.000	350.00000	700.00			
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.					
0900	1801003	2.000	365.00000	730.00			
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.					
0910	1801004	2.000	375.00000	750.00			
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) M. Rondano, Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		80%FED-20%STATE		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0920	1807011	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
0930	1807012	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
0940	1807013	16.000	350.00000	5,600.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					
0950	1807014	8.000	350.00000	2,800.00			
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,217,222.50			
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,217,222.50</b>			

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum